The answer to this question has been received 

and has, therefore, in accordance with our Standing Orders, 

been circulated.  

Teachers’ Salaries  

Mr. Sinclair: 

(a) Can the Minister inform the National 

Assembly how many teachers in Regions (1-10), Net 

salary per month is less than One Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand ($150,000) for Nursery,  Primary 

and Secondary schools?  

(b) Can the Minister also inform the National 

Assembly how many teachers in Regions (1-10), Net 

salary per month is more than One Hundred and 

Fifty Thousand ($150,000) but less  than Two 

Hundred Thousand ($200,000) for Nursery, Primary 

and Secondary schools?  

(c) Can the Minister further inform the National 

Assembly how many teachers in Regions (1- 10), 

Net salary per month is more than Two Hundred 

Thousand ($200,000) but less than  Two 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($250,000) for 

Nursery, Primary and Secondary  schools? 

The answers were not circulated. 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND FIRST READING 

The following Bills were introduced and read for the first 

time: 

Apostille Bill 2024 – Bill No.19/2024  

A Bill intituled:

[...]

Assembly in Committee of Supply 

Motion 

Consideration of Financial Paper No. 3/2024 – Current 

Estimate  

“BE IT RESOLVED: 

That this National Assembly approves of the 

proposal set out in Financial Paper No.3 of 2024 – 

Supplementary Estimate (Current) totalling four 

hundred and fifty-six million, eight hundred and 

fifty-one thousand, eight hundred and forty-five 

dollars ($456,851,845) – Advances made from the 

Contingency Fund for the period 2024-11-07 to 

2024-11-22.” 

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with 

Responsibility for Finance and the Public Service]   

Senior Minister in the Office of the President with